900213385 01/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Thompson B. Patterson Jr. | | 11/16/2011 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | eMARKER, LLC |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3616 Hoods Hill Road |
| City: | Nashville |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE |
| Postal Code: | 37215 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3931227 | EMARKER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)671-0711 Phone: (315) 671-0707

Email: rpurcell@repurcelllaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: The Law Office of Robert E. Purcell, PLLC

Address Line 1: 211 West Jefferson Street

Address Line 2: Suite 24

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robert E. Purcell |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| Signature: | /Robert E. Purcell/ |
| Date: | 01/30/2012 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=2012-01-30-Trademark-Assignment#page1.tif source=2012-01-30-Trademark-Assignment#page2.tif source=2012-01-30-Trademark-Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0196

\$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of November 16, 2011 from Thompson B. Patterson, Jr., an individual residing at 3616 Hoods Hill Road, Nashville, Tennessee 37215, United States ("ASSIGNOR"), to eMARKER, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the law of the State of Nevada and having a principal place of business at 3616 Hoods Hill Road, Nashville, Tennessee 37215, United States ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark ("the Mark") and the trademark registration ("the Registration") for the Mark as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the services on which the Mark is used ("the Services").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has been and currently is a principal of ASSIGNEE and has permitted ASSIGNEE to use the Mark in connection with the Services;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE has used the Mark as so permitted;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of his right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Services in which the Mark is used; (2) all income, royalties, and damages heretofore or hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that he will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark and the Registration.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0197

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

THOMPSON B. PATTERSON, JR.

| | 11 | The state of the s |
|--|--|--|
| | 72 | 5 Par |
| THO | OMPSON B. | PATTERSON.JR. |
| | V • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | Will W. P. C. W. |
| | | STATE C |
| ACKNOWLE | JGEMENT | OF TENNESSEE * |
| State of Tennessee) | | NOTARY PUBLIC AS |
| County of Davidson) | | |
| County of Davidson | | William OF Vinian |
| On 271, 2012 before me | personally a | appeared THOMIZON B. |
| PATTERSON, JR., proved to me on the | basis of sat | isfactory evidence to be the |
| person(s) whose name is subscribed to the | | |
| me that he executed the same in his authorithe instrument, the person, or the entity to | | |
| executed the instrument. | 4. | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | | |
| | | |
| Mous M. Slumme | 11 | |
| Notary Public | ~{ | |
| FOTIAT I | | |
| [SEAL] | | |
| STATE MALE | | . |
| OF COMESSES IN TENNESSES IN THE TENNESSE | | |
| E NOTARY E | | |
| をOb. PUBLIC .dであ | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0198

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ISSUE DATE SERIAL NO.

eMARKER and 3,931,227 March 15, 2011
Design

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 01/30/2012